. Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 - 2 4 B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Vanguard ple 02724392
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 3142 of 2006
(full name of court}
(a) Insert full I'We (a)
name(s) and Filippa Connor Jeffrey Brenner
address{es) of B & C Associates
administrator(s) Trafalgar House
Grenville Place
Milt Hill
London NW7 38A

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To
{b) Insert date (b) From 5 May 2006 (b) To 4 November 2006
I <
N\
Signed — ’
Joint / AW
Dated O\\2-06
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Filippa Connor
information in the box opposite but if B & C Associates
you do, it will help Companies House to Trafalgar House
contact you if there is a query on the Grenville Place .
form. Mill Hill |
London NW7 3SA
The contact information that you give 020 8906 7730
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number . DX Exchange

public record

] When you have completed and signed this form, please send itto the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Co Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
MATERNLAYS 142

A4
COMPANIES HOUSE 06/12/2006

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotiand




FC/PW/4367/6

VANGUARD PLC - IN ADMINISTRATION

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
NO: 3142 OF 2006

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT ON THE
PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION FOR THE
SIX MONTHS ENDED 4 NOVEMBER 2006

Following my appointment as Joint Administrator of the company I hereby now
report on the progress of the Administration in accordance with Rule 2.47 of The
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended). I attach Form 2.24B together with an account of
the receipts and payments for the 6 month period 5 May 2006 to 4 November 2006.

1.

Petails of Appointment of Administrator

I, Filippa Connor together with Jeffrey Brenner, of B & C Associates, Trafalgar
House, Grenville Place, Mill Hill, London NW7 3SA was appointed Joint
Administrator on 5 May 2006 on the application of the debenture holder
Gemcorp Aureole.

The proceedings were brought in the High Court of Justice number 3142 of
2006.

The Company’s registered office was previously Vanguard Technology Park,
Ffordd Derwen, Rhyl, Clwyd LL18 2LS but has now been changed to my
offices at Trafalgar House, Grenville Place, Mill Hill, London NW7 3SA. The
Company number is 02724392. Full details of the Company’s statutory
information were set out in my statement of proposals dated 28 June 2006 and
there have been no changes in office-holder since the date of my appointment.

At the date of this report, I should advise you that there have been no extensions
to the initial period of my appointment.

The EC Regulations apply and these proceedings are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulations.

Purpose of the Administration

The purpose of the Administration is to rescue the Company as a going concern
or if that is not possible to achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors
than would be likely if the Company were to be wound up or if that is not
possible then the realisation of property in order to make a distribution to the
preferential and secured creditors.

Page 1




In this instance, funding was not available to enable the Company to be saved as
a going concern. There have been sufficient realisations in order to discharge
the preferential creditors in full and to make a distribution to the secured
creditor. In this instance, it 1s uncertain whether there will be sufficient funds
available to enable a dividend to the unsecured creditors other than by virtue of
the prescribed part.

The Director, Michael McFarlane has now provided me with a Statement of
Affairs but to date, has not signed the document as he is still finalising his
understanding of some figures. [ enclose a copy as it differs from the estimated
Statement of Affairs included in my report of 28 June 2006.

The expected future realisations are dealt with in more detail below.

Administrator’s action to date to achieve the purpose of the Administration

On appointment I continued negotiations for the sale of the business and assets
with a third party together with a number of other interested parties. On 18 May
2006, an agreement for the sale of the business and certain assets for £80,000
was completed. The sum of £80,000 was received on 22 May 2006.

I attach my receipts and payments account for the six months to 4 November
2006 and would comment as follows:-

RECEIPTS:
Tangible Assets:

The tangible assets which were professionally valued and comprise all office
furniture and equipment realised the sum of £52,500.

Goodwill:

The goodwill which was professionally valued at £1,000 was included in the
sales agreement and realised £2,497.

Domain Names:

The domain names were included in the sales agreement and realised £1.

Stock:

The stock which was professionally valued at £5,000 and was included in the
sales agreement realised £25,000. You will note from the revised Statement of
Affairs that the Director Michael McFarlane has included the stock as having an
estimated realisable value of £60,744. I must report that as the assets were
professionally valued, I do not agree with the revised figure. However, I will
contact the agents for their comments.

Page 2




Records:

The records which comprise the client database were included in the sales
agreement and realised £1.

Book Debts:

Since my last report dated 28 June 2006, a further £77,677 has been realised.
Therefore, from the estimated to realise figure of £349,730, the sum of
£287,665 had been realised as at 4 November 2006. With regard to debtor
realisations, a number of debtors may have paid Vanguard PLC in error. | am
therefore investigating this matter.

Intellectual Property Rights:

The intellectual property rights were included in the sales agreement and
realised £1.

Cash at Bank:
The balance held in the company’s bank account of £3,669 was realised.
Cash held on appointment:

The sum of £8,812.50 represents monies received in respect of the initial costs
of appointment.

Bank Interest Gross:

Interest received within the first six months of this Administration totals £1,674.
PAYMENTS:

The payments are self explanatory but I would comment in respect of the
following:

Direct Labour:

Direct Labour relates to employees retained to assist in the Administration
totalling £3,569.11 with the balance of £9,219.17 which relates to post
appointment wages.

Page 3




Employee Arrears/Holiday Pay:

The sum of £19,472 represents the balance due to the employees in respect of
their preferential claims which represents a dividend of 100p in the £ to the
preferential creditors.

Floating Charge Creditor:

The sum of £180,000 has been paid to the floating charge creditor under the
terms of it’s debenture. You will however note that the Director Michael
McFarlane has included the floating charge creditor in the Statement of Affairs
at only £147,950. I do not however agree this figure. I am in possession of a
statement signed by a Director of Vanguard reflecting the sum of £208,562
being due.

I have met the costs of the Administration to daie as detailed on the attached
receipts and payments account.

Creditors who have not yet submitted details of their claims to me are requested
to do so as soon as possible. I attach a proof of debt form for your use.

In respect of my other duties as Administrator I can confirm that I have
complied with my obligations and submitted an interim report under Section 7
(3) of the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 to The Depariment of
Trade and Industry on the conduct of the directors and have been granted an
extension to 5 January 2007 when I anticipate my investigations to be complete.

Administrator’s Remuneration

With regard to my remuneration, the floating charge creditor has agreed to me
drawing the sum of £50,000 on account. It was agreed by the floating charge
creditor that my time costs be based on time costs incurred by myself and my
staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration. In accordance with
the Statements of Insolvency Practice (SIP9) I attach a summary of my time
costs to date by grade of staff and type of work. This shows total time costs of
£88,346.50 representing 443.75 hours at an average charge out rate of £199.09
per hour.

Termination of the Administration

In accordance with the provisions of The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended),
any Administration should be completed within a period of 12 months (unless
leave to extend is obtained from the Court or creditors). At present no extension
application has been made. The Administration may be converted into a
Creditors Voluntary Liquidation by filing a notice with The Registrar of
Companies.

Page 4




Summary of outstanding matters

With regard to the realisation of assets, I would comment as follows:

Sundry Debtors:

The book value of the Sundry debtors has been amended to £1,954,755 and is
estimated to realise £3,755 only. I have only recently been provided with the
names of the Sundry debtors and will now be pursuing these debts.

Cromwells Madhouse PL.C — In Liquidation:

I have written to the liquidator of Cromwells Madhouse PLC enquiring as to the
dividend prospects for the unsecured creditors. The company was previously in
Administration. The Administrator’s six monthly report dated 3 May 2005
reflected funds available to the unsecured creditors subject to costs of
approximately £815,000 which would provide a dividend to the unsecured
creditors of approximately 7p in the £. | am however awaiting an update from
the liquidator.

Network Debtors:

The network debtors which comprise commissions due to the company which
are subject to potential claw back. Whilst the estimated to realise value has been
amended from uncertain to £101,284, 1 have been unable to trace any
documentation to pursue these debts.

Other Debtors:

The sum of £24,000 represents cash lodged of £14,000 as security against the
company’s petrol cards. It was anticipated that approximately 50% would be
recoverable. To date, no recovery has been made from this source. The balance
of £10,000 represents a debt due from Calipso Communications Limited which
has been placed into liquidation and there would appear to be no prospect of a
dividend becoming available to the unsecured creditors.

Director’s Loan Account:

The sum of £5,800 which represents a short term loan to one of the former
Directors remains outstanding. I am continuing to pursue this debt.

As previously reported, I am carrying out a full investigation into the affairs of
the company and Directors which I anticipate to be concluded by January 2007.

Page 5




I can confirm that on present information, the prospect of a dividend becoming
available to the unsecured creditors depends on future realisations which at the
present time are uncertain.

Dated this 1* day of December 2006 /;7

——
i‘;

e
FILIPPA CONNOR
JOINT ADMINISTRATOR

¥

Enc.

Page 6




4367 Vanguard plc

SIP 9 - Time & Cost Summary

Period: 05/05/086..01/12/06

Time Summary

1. December 2006

Hours

Ciassification of work function Pariner Manager g:gfeer Sgi%r:‘i:lr s gz:i:;e::tsst:‘ﬂ Total Hours Time Cost (£} .:;\tvzr&g)e hourly
Administration & ptanning 11.80 99,50 0.20 2470 136.30 24,683.50 181.10
Investigations 0.00 16.25 .00 0.00 16.25 3,250.00 200.00
Realisations of assets 44.00 48.75 0.00 0.00 92.75 21,850.00 235.58
Trading 0.00 9575 0.00 0.00 8575 18,150.00 200.00
Creditors 23.80 57.60 1.00 20.30 102.70 19,413.00 189.03
Case specific matters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Hours 79.70 317.85 1.20 45.00 443.75 88,346.50 198.09
Total Fees Claimead 50,000.00




Vanguard plc
(In Administration)

Income and Expenditure Account

To 04 November 2006
INCOME Total (£)
Tangible Assets 52,500.00
Goodwill 2,497.00
Domain Names 1.00
Stock 25,000.00
Records 1.00
Book Debts 287,665.02
Intellectual Property Rights 1.00
Cash at Bank 3,669.11
Cash held on appointment 8,812.50
Bank Interest Gross 1,674.50
381,821.13
EXPENDITURE
Direct Labour 12,788.28
Debt Collection Fees 10,414.04
Specific Bond 180.00
Initial costs of appointment 7,500.00
Adminstrators' Fees 50,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 6,932.00
Legal Fees 23,290.00
Statutory Advertising 73.80
Bank Charges 242.72
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 19,472.60
Floating Charge Creditor 180,000.00
310,893.44
Balance 70,927.69
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Vat Receivable 2,385.28
Bank 1 Current Account 54,933.39
Vat Control Account 13,609.02
70,927.69

Page 1 of 1 01 December 2006 17:17




Vanguard plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 May 2006

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Goodwill 1,000.00
Stock 121,487.00 60,744.00
Book Debts 1,421,813.00 349,730.00
Sundry Debtor 1,954,755.00 3,755.00
Cromwells Madhouse PLC - In Liquidation 715,427.00 50,080.00
Network Debtors 202,567.00 101,284.00
Cash at Bank 3,672.00 3,672.00
Other Debtors 24,000.00 7,000.00
Director's Loan account 5,800.00 5,000.00
Office furniture & equipment 49,200.00 15,000.00
Fixtures & fittings 5,898.00 1,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 598,265.00

Signature Date




Vanguard plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 May 2006

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 598,265.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 57,053.00
57,053.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 541,212.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (to carry forward) 111,242.40
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 429,969.60
Debts secured by floating charges
Floating Charge Creditor 147,950.00
147,950.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 282,019.60
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down} 111,242.40
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 393,262.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 936,831.00
Employees 218,721.00
KJC Mobile Phones Ltd - In Liguidation 1.672,217.00
H M Revenue & Customs - Tax 2,034,732.00
Opus Asia 2,207,750.00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 12,904.00
Loan - Apolilo Hotel 41,769.00
Telecom Group 1,455,891.00
Contingent Creditor (£928,504) NIL
8,679,915.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (8,186,653.00)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (8,186,653.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 55,5665.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

55,565.00

(8,242,218.00)

Signature Date




00'698'C
00'55¢'e
00'€9¢
0095
0G'LOF'L
00's4S
00'Z1
00'962'L
00°0L
00°26

VR 73200
00'Le
000

000

000
00'6€2'Z
00'269'9Z
00'30.L
00 26¥'61
00'Zse'L
0062
00se
00'ZL9'Y
00'LLE
00°208'¢
0G'L6Z
00'¥92
00692 Lt
00 0EL'SL
00°000°C
00'0LE'D
00°6¥¢°)

- 000FL
00°LL)
00°€02

- Q0'esk's
000l
00'408'C

sed

002 UoIsion,

alneubig

Ld¥ 6110 W) ‘ugisay|od ‘BnuaAy ASIUSY B1 'YOSIRIBId WL
XNS 60H YHUWIOH "Weyisi 19ans UOREIS 612 ‘v SUNS 'asncH Aemrey

GMB SZIN iflsayauely UdIMISaId SIS BlUSNpU] LESYINOW 'SE MUN

dNE €01 'Uoasq Yinog ‘uojubiied ‘suspies) AlBWIsoY 8z

99¢ £849 ‘AMudiae) ‘peoy uep Yied ssewsng Anydiees ‘Guiping eiuelLg 0/0
LHZ VAR uoBULLIen, ‘KRIMoH 1R35S BEYM "BalY JSSWADIGWT JEUM L) - 8 IUn
LHZ Ly uojbuiieps ‘ASIMOH 193.S HBUAA ‘6 HUN 'S0 SIUNOYDY

909 81717 '‘aaysyBuiguaq 'YpasAa ‘peoy IIBUSIBAM 'HOID UL T

HDE BN 'xass53 Aa0qy weyllepm ‘aue Aaay 'AasinN eidled

DHY ZZd| MICHON 'SSIQ ‘PROY SSOUIA ZIUN

DHS 90M 'S1I4SPIOJISH ‘PoOMWIEYaI0T 'PY ¥00JE SOL

LHL ZEOM 'PIOHEN ‘PROY UOREIS LZ 'UIMp|Eg 7 PIOWY MOUNEW 00

UCISHOOIT N W UNY “MHP LU H3 YBinquipd 'peoy sepie) 565 ‘SSNCH Howsn
191 86HQ 'Weyng ‘Moy 30USPIAOLL 'SJUNCO0Y sssuIsng N 19

IOl OLAAN 'Uopuon 'aue uapsesN /g2

942 A4 ‘2useouET ‘joodyoe|g ‘Aeps ASIIUAA Ui 1IS '9SNOY JRUElY

986 ¥27 ‘joodiaal] ‘axeds “ed Bupel] ydwny ] ‘snuaay ajowoiog |

Y6 ZIXO 'UoXG ‘sbejueps ‘PROY SBYSUMO(] 'ASNOH UeW

w1l 81711 1Ayy ‘Peoy uoibuiyiam 8.,

DY bvA WY ‘piopred 'PEOY SUGISU( 'BSNOH SIIEMIOD

YAYNYD 'OUEjU0 '0JUCIO) 1S3 139G PUY OF 'eZeid Bnedg

13/ SNS ‘uopums 153 puj pealy Jeny ‘a1eb Jaard ‘g Jun

allyseoue ‘uebipy JESN Welgy 'SUBT MBYSISNIE 'SHIOA Uoiounp
951 LNN ‘uojdweyuoN ‘ZAd 1990

SJIYSISISEIRT ‘YUoMIBINT '9S0}0) BIUIGOY 8]

V6 9.9 'weybuuug

D7 S9HD BLUSAYD 'Hod auawstg ‘proy Aep (jaus ‘SpIsaye]

dH8 LINT 'sual 'uopsappoH 13a1g piodng vsi

aons 213 'moliselo) 'peoy 3143 65¢ ‘g1 b OIPMS

a0z rZdD ‘HiIpseD ‘elowal] ‘peoY JNWSIPAID 98

ZHS INQ Jeieauoq ‘e Jaisesuoq Hieps susaeaH ‘aquen siualwied
340 ZLVM ‘apIshasiail 'SMO|IM-3T-UCWMBN ‘0. X0 Od

NMO £98 'uamieq 'gy| Xog Od

Wre 071 ‘soue 'ybnoosing 'peoy AsjBue ‘13 puj HNog AsjBuet 'L Jun
INF LHO 1218340 '2je1s3 [elysnpuu} pueess

alysybiquag WAy 'peoy uoBy nuar sssusng xady

$8JeI00ssY N9 g

A0 M

Pi1 @IKIOWLODND

ygquisy uopduwon
S|SBUI/SIUBUIS SOICAL AND
sisndwon 1 0

WO SJBSUPAID

[euopipelL Uil Aud

sedey do1nES YU AID

|OAUCY) 159 SjEWXIBYD

P suopn|og suedtis)
SUONE(BISU| [BI2@WILI0Y PUB JBD
Sjevley e

O1d yueg siepoieg

Q0UBUL AINUSA PUBRODS JO JuBg
O7d SUCHEDIUNWIWLCDSISL Yshug
3|Iqon Aoog

wosdE) sng

(apishasiaw) BuiBexoed pue sexog
Hoddng pidl4 xogAg

palwn sanunoss ubug

PUBRODS Jo ueg

20UBUI4 JusWdINbT pueoos j0 jueg
SIEAISE) JAUPET Uspiog

PI S0W0K081F Buljpucg

P11 wawabieuep asea sAseg
801A195 Jueyosal SAeDIeg

pilg marpuy

[810H ojjody

(ZuaH) peywiT [orel |, CINyY
SUOBILNWWOY Sy
SUCHEDIUMULIOT $§820Y
Ssaonlag Aunoag 3 punosciny
BSBWAINg 1Y

palwin suoneleisuy) | v

Old SolDIIS] pry

PI7 |000I8Y

0D gseH 3y

=IO 51

900¢/zL/L0




00°GLL'L
00'EZ5'G
00°S%
00'+06°Z1
Q0’0
ooile
00°046°2¥1
00°5.8'S
00°080'8
00's6L
00'S82'9L
00" L¥0'28
00'sZs
00'¢49
00'598'Z1
00°265
00'8%2°L1
00°202

00 Z86'EL
00'si2
00'8L
OD'BES'¥
ougez’el
a0’z
0pe
no'zee
00°BYI'E
00’0
005981
00982’
00'0L
00'062'2
00'¢z.'eE
00'0PL' L
ool
0009
oo
00'$b8' 262

Z abied

ied

002 uclstapn,

ainjeubig

P ZLHG 1992400 '9|00d 'S|IH JSPIY 91 “Yied SilH Jepjy

QL viNy xass3 ‘abpuay ‘$3911 44 04

dvF £271 'foodipal] wood susanp ‘elelooallq suclesade Ausajosu)

DX0 9NM UBBIA “Ustpueig "sue As|peag 'sie)sd IeLIsnpu| [leH Aelpeig ‘0g L N
INO 9LYAA BIILSaYD "pIOSINUY ‘PEGY 43|08 L USINDUIA

OMzg9e aiodebulg “xajduio |euysnpul 2BWAYD S0-50 # ‘PROY UoSIBYAOB V509
IYZ 6YS EasUBMS 'BIAIEIS A 'DEOY UAMBUAIY O ‘sueAT |y 0/

FLlL bdd ‘uoissid e abi0ag jeal1s ‘I alng ‘g wun

08 THS 129N, R BUAL 'puBirapung 'ajepueddsy sy ¢ 'Juswabeluep ypaln
1€ 518 weybuuurg 'uoiseqabps) 'suspies) suINoISam g4

THQ 21 ‘(00dlaA 19948 JBjeM 81 ‘asnoH Anug

GHS 8277 ‘Aemuo) ‘Aeg uAmoD yied SSaUISng AUPLUDOW ‘PEOY UBMS

GH) ¥Zd] MIOHON ‘PIisY L ‘Aesmiieing

DH/ 29y Bulpesy 'anusay UNOJULION gy

HHI §177 "suiysybiguag 'uiiny ‘jeang pAmos g2

HrL NI 'Xess3 'Aeqqy WeLleM ‘peoy f&300ig 0L

VdQ ZEHT 'uelyoT ised 'Applubuc ‘peoY Mied [@8SRID) 62

V11 81717 ‘uysybiquaq ‘v ‘peoy uoiBuliaa 92

r46 ALM 'UopuoT “SeiAp ‘A|lIPeadld g1}

JVZ SLHE 1900 21004 WM LXH-8X 1Y 1s0da3i3 ‘P Avjes |ensia MOND
d43r LeO _..sommm_O .u_m:o_u._mo _v_._m& sSaUIsSng [eucples ‘asnoH uao._:w

NLO 6¥H %=S2APPIN ‘A3IqUIap 'ABAA J5114 ‘318183 [BLISAPL] WIPEYS AS|qusapn,
gt £4L "auysdoiyg ‘puolis ) 't yed pIoyelg ‘SSNoH UOREIGHED SuL

9d0 0LAM ‘UoIdWIRBLISAOA ‘PEOY USPOAA '91eis3 Buipel) ilaming 42 - 0Z Wun
LTHZ 19 ‘uojBuliep “ARIMOH 18848 HEUM ‘6 1IN

1HZ ¥ ‘uoiBupienn ‘Aaimol 198ag HeUA ‘s Jun

Y1 0191 xass3 “uciBnoT ‘peOY yBiH 852 'S8l LB SEIM 00

SAL SAQ 'SBpULINGIS *PROY SUYOK IS 'B5NOH BSNPaW o0l Uiy

$xong ‘2qUIoUdAM YBIH ‘Aepn Wied $5suloH 00L-0g

|jcodiaA] 1Bal)g J8leas 'sBulpiing elpu)

189 LMD BIysayD ‘smau) ‘PEOY LOISAM, JoMO [|BmppnEs

dQg 8177 2nysybuigaq "JAyy 'peOY UCHNYD '9SNOH |2SSNY ‘SSOIO AUNnog
dX0 ZYM ‘UOIBLLIEAA DB UOWRUUID

aqo2isa YBIH ‘'000E Xog Od

ANZ 6.1 faung ‘uojBuissaud ‘peOy praLIByIEST Wied ssouIsng jlamied ‘0La un
ND.Z ¥3 uopuoT ‘plojbuiyy ‘peoy Aing 'weg sy

VP FEAD HOIMIBAA J93AS UaunuD g ‘diusisuped SIEOW JIIL

S9jeI0ssSy 19 g

sakey plemps

BjBQ 9190 SUOWAS UBnH

3N OO SYEISUIESPURH

1A - SLUOISND '8 BNUSASY W H
PajWIT Yt Aales 2 aui4 SIseulg)
PRI uog p 1BYeRn 98i0eD
3l0auny dioowsy

P17 SUOHOWOL YSILP|OS

P sidaound Bl BwilieD)

PY1 SHIPMOL ppusime

nypig [lEWINg

INOLLY g SUNIND)

ssaudxg xud puersy

pY] Sesusr g Zun|Sy

e2UEpid OlcRg

Aauopels g Bunud aunsuly
2|d wosaje] ugadoing

P Bunayei 12GoID naleoxs
suoydad] yeswwod anbuonoa)g
AIpESAd BNUBT 3AN2IXT
eyaIng

papuwiy adong

PY7 S311085920Y G0N Bl

M (spueibinl S301AIRG0NR0NT
papwin ao3

ajesodiog jui ssasdxy
BN Yy ssaudxg

Aaneq v I

P11 %N Bupasie ainsie 1994
Pl leaispelg g wung

Y1g

PIT suonn|og eax20

7 auysubiguag

®ea

P17 10998 ¥lea
IN3SSIOULODAUNOWYSE]

Aaneq v N

DI ViL pajiui suoneslunwwog csdien

g00c/gL/io




00'C UOISISA
a1eq aunjeuiig
00°s51 L8 9137 "aaysuoidieyroN ‘uolsiPRiN 'I8aaS LB ‘Lnod JAGD £2 P Agjeasiiqol  OWD
ooeze ONZ SLS 'SYEIS 'al}seomaN “ed ssausng Unog ybiH 03 Jleday suoud slIqoil  YOWD
00'ZoL'e BN 60ND
00'169 S99 8NN ‘sjuelLion ‘uBnojogBuleas 'UINOS uLe e *9s0iD Aqieq 0OSIy  SOND
00'029'Z mofisejo) 'soela] Uesiiy /1 AespuriAuo Loy ZOWD
o0 l9t's ONY 27 100GJ8AIT “UNOD UGIUN '8SN0H aUOISpE|D) 'siuelnsuos) Auadold [Bliawwe)) SiaUNEd 'F UMD UCSEN  LOWD
00°0L¥ OHE LHD Jasay? 19a)g 81ebaio "HNOD JOUsASOID) | )-8 PSHW DALY 407D
000 148 674 Jalsayouep Jajeaus) ‘AUng ‘Aepa Hooig SUIOH ‘ASNOH JOSPUAA PN SseRINE §SL SRAOIT ATD
00'561°L AYZ bLS 'anyspioyels JussL uD 830IS 'PROY PIO UOHBYS 'SUllOH UolulN Swwog [ampned/sonstbo]  vo1o
00°GLL') ANZ Z41 ‘anusdoiys 'pios |, ‘poop LolBuiuuog enod Mied eag PITMN 09841 601D
00'szZy THY 9271 'OAMTD “feg uAWOD) '89S UD SOUY ‘PecH DUpnpUer abalog oliupuel 50D
00’64 496 640 ‘Aaung “uopkorr) ‘peoy SgUodsIppY 2 ypmomagng sl p010
oovel'z ¥NZ 81717 "2uysybiquaq 'velppnyy Jsang ubiy syl P Butniosy xoqianal Q10
00'6¥8'T BoUEUI [BIORBWIWOY gS1 SPAOT  LOTD
000 A9 0191 ¥8s53 'uoubno 'peoy YBIH 85T $qoJer UBINNOW SBONT 001D
000 IHS SMN UOPUCT 'PEOY 3lIA2I9) ¥1 '2ZEId Suabay WEUAS  80XD
OFANA AN Y¥ PEAD NOIMEA 183118 YOIy g ‘diysisulled SIIoW i1 Byl uonepinbIy u) - pajiwil] SaUoUd SO DI LOMD
00ZIE'T L1db 6LLD Juay ‘Suoisayiod ‘uojuayD ‘anuaay AS|UsSY 6l yoaipjaid/eiiep ueliey  90MD
00'oce Yd8 £153 'I0isia ‘Gromdoysig 'sauQ Yesd 12 JBUYS UoisiEyAOURIINSUOD S SOMD
pO'6EL'L NS9 LZHA '2UINOGUIAA 31 'ss0uD pabias aasy | ‘a)e)s] jeujsnpu) SBpUGSIO0AA ‘GSNOH JOPUOY Pl iopuoy  FOMD
009801 Ve EZNL ‘paoJusy ‘ypousBuly ‘alie poopt € suone|lsu| yuousBuly  £OMD
00°88 Sve 217 'sppbiegy ‘peoy sebioeg I [BIOH fouey [Bwuly  ZOMD
00°z8 AED FLMIA 'SSUASY WOl ‘POOMA PIojUIT ‘ABMyled BSLUNG '9SNOK [SBEN + Suyamy pr] soisiBo (86N + auysny oD
Qoo VDL GHD SJUsiuld 'UONOUS 'JSBT pecY J9ISD #§ ‘@Snol HodsuRlL ‘00 R SUEH Y "2 00 Sawer Auciuy €010
ooeey's THE $108 'Uoldweyinog 'Aays ‘peoy ASMINS Z62 suoledNNWWOD IF ZOrD
oo'sze : IXZ £HS ‘pUeBpUNgG "Wl (jeH '8s0|] YUBGUIOY | JZ ‘Ul S)I00N VL HIMUSS UBLgEUOL  LOrD
00'9C) S16 GNT ‘2UuspIoaH 1ausRg 192G UOXOW ‘BSNOY S| Pi1 $20109S 1B (N80 98jU[ 01D
00'vEY 082 Zvg ‘weybuiuwg reg jesls) ‘peOY PIOSIPULD LY llEsuedy]  SOID
ooogL T 2137 U81Sa97 “YuomIsPnT 'as0[D S[ED 51 suojjelunwiwod [BW] Q1D
gooLe NP FAAL 2AYSHIOA 153N ‘Ployasep Toowabueln 'Aeps 243 SINUS 'SSIOWIBIAS ALl SONEUBI | -1BD-U) E01D
00'1€Z LHZ 1 vap UoiBuluep ‘AomoH 188AS LU ‘Baly uswiojdw3 Heys “LL-g Suun Ireysur yurt Aig ey Lol
00'28L've0'E W8 86011 ‘SUIYSHIOA 1S3AA “RIO)pEIG ‘ASidILS 22U SIUNOIDY X2 - SWOSN ¢ SNUAASY W H oo
) ISt ZINg Xessng 1s8pn ‘Buiytops ‘peoy uolbuureg ‘asnoy sbpug uoibuiung ‘Juawsouoiu Juaiabeueyy 1959 SWOMSNS) 9 anusAsy INH - JOHD
0o'n AAZ EFTT "wWByxalp Wed ABojouyda] Weuxaias ‘“ABpA 80113 ‘NelosoD) SB|d SWolshy ' enusasy WH  JOHD
00'veZ'2 Xrg 918 weybuilug ‘peoy AsifieH #§ ‘1L83 X0g Od 'suoiead( Swasn P O40) souRUL] BIDIUSA DESH  OHD
00624 Z0L 22T 'uoly SAUA ‘uebuer ‘ppioypey 'S80 HI saybng welim - DOHO
0o'irL anysybiauaq AU ‘peoy WedsaL) |t siojioljog 00 g selydwiny  gOHO

oosll'e

pay

I predjecg peaufioy

¢ abey S2LI0OSSY 1T 900</CLL0




0048
00'088'FL
000
00’0
00289
00SPE'SL
0gooe
0074621
00861 L
008052
00°0S€"L
00ZLE'LS
0o'veL
00'SER'S
o0LZe'LL
00'L5LL
00°e8e’t
o0oFL
bo'¥2o'2
000
00'054'202'T
DO'LLG
Q0'Lgs'0L
oU'est
o0'GBR'Y
000t}
00'805
00l
00'€5'2
00'0
00989
00'€96

. 00°rES
£0'$88'5e
00'82
00'€29'8
00°0YL
0g'2LL

aleq

00°Z uoisiap

aimeublg

Xyl 8640 ‘ppudiiuod "sBefIA usanyD OB SPIABC IS 'IlIH MOPES &

ANE 0SIN 'sAenD piojles ‘SABNY sy 'siusy pl:op rNBi 100 Uiy

Ld4 A0 AQUsnog ‘Uspusiy 'peoy ulB e uspLA ‘'Zest %04 Od

9d¢ ¢iN J8)sayauep .umm.am hm__mm MIN .w—u_whw_?_w_

PEZ /37 19532197 'UOISAS ‘asojg uosdwg £

NXZ £N3 ‘pIEUMT 'BNUSAY 210213 |, “Hed Bauul I8 Uopuol

YlogoN ‘uuA sbuly ‘fepn uabliag ‘asnoH AOYOIOW

Hod¥oo)S “aefiilH SIPPIN Z¥-Ep '@8N0H Yupigl

pPRWBUS ‘PROY poOMAPRIA L

VI 99HD '2JysayD 'uonng 2 ‘pecy PISYIH L1

SHMS 'UOPUDT 'ZEFLE Xod Od

MdE 2N Yaisayoueyy ‘1eans Asisoly Jamo ‘auenbg inauioreg Lot

VXS 9HD 'SIUSIUIg SIV Ul "BiBIST [gMISNPu| Yied ahiseD '$SnoH SSeuing

Td/ TLYE UIYSIIAA “ISISUILLIBAA “UieaH A9]SI07) ‘9SN0H Oulj[eARY) BT S92IAISS WIODBID) O
TdZ 2LV ‘SHIM URISUILLEAA ‘UIBaY ADISI07) 'BSnoH ouyEARD)

VYS/ 1258 19518W0S YHON 'uSPaAl|]) 'PrROY PUOWSST ¢ 'p Je|4

DQJs 6LND X2553 ‘MOjeH 2k X0 Od

HHI DET7 'PRBULAMS ‘OUPNPUE(T ‘1SBAY 193418 Japing 'asnow oludeifordayy

JHEZ OF0S ‘unidureyinog 'JOSpuUIp 'PEQY JOSPUIAA ‘BBUBIS) POOMUAT

d3z oeg ‘weybuig 'sbpuapol ‘pecy yleaumoy £2

OMZH9E THOJYONIS x3|dwiod [eujsnpu| SBWAND G060 'PECY UOSISUAIBI Y500
OAP 110 weying Aunog ‘uoibuieq ‘Aep piaubur] ‘peoy ssnoyuag ‘9sncH [eqols)
uoiSulieq ‘oBL x0g Od 'Buoissasold Juawied sbueiqy

§35 /g ‘weybujunuig ‘uoisy ‘aue A0y L)

HOP LQg 'plojpeig Jeang Wales £ ‘meT 19700

NvV6 #1517 '$paa '£9Z Xo8 Od

Jeapay 'peoy UONBELS bz

ass 2zdH 'asysweyBupong ‘sliAspuely 401 ed ssauisng s|fuel |

V.LZ OLYA ‘DIIYSIDISIIOM 'DI0YSIad 'SSOUSIE / 98149 'pPEOY UodWay FL-1 |

DODE FYN "YIMION 'PEOY SUBSNYD ‘3SNOH BLIOIA

MSZ L LdH $9ong ‘squiodipn ybi 'PeoY 12usydn +6 '@SnoH SWalsAs +un

THE 2aMm ‘sdlyspiogisH ‘piofiea ‘Aepn j0odsialQ 'esnoH onsalel

Nv8 61711 ‘aaysybuigaq uAesald Jesng UbIH ves

A2 8LVS 'adysuaypeule) ‘piojuBuWY Ye8iS YBIH 0Z

Z31 LS A2ung ‘uoling '1eang bl g5-95 10014 pag

96 sgd ‘souet 'auloY ‘sue Buuds vg
3QE LINL "WaY “Hoomuel ‘esold Aquy 2
DN §INQ ‘sdioiundg 1M PROY AUSH 62

¥ abed

T

$9JBI00SSY N % g

P11 dnoig ebupeny

P B0 ABnD

panwn SMueA sdwskiag
pallty] s9vIS g5aUIsng ensuluad
lloyaed widig

i volfieng

P11 e pUe 8010A Jalwald
$30I1/9G JUswabeuey puesod
BUOZAUOY

SUONEAUNLIWOS Jdwold

P17 SuoEDIUNWWO?) 1afiddold
$13d00D) BSNOWSIEMINIY
joouhjog

slilg sucld JONd

PV S20IASS WICDBI2L ONd
lejnj[eg ewse|d

P semog AUl

sterdod aelseiolq

[BOLIOSI3 PYTIUAH 4 o
11098:0,0 S JN

ey sndo

paywr] snd abueio

(Alug sing suoyy) abueio
PITW00) [BUCRBUIRI MY VO
P GIN) 20

ISMOdN

U4 1180 1883 YUoN

PR}UNT WeIpN

P17 89 SIS3WSN

DU ysiew

PaJIke] SUCIINIOG SLUNLUIXEWN
PajIF] dsnoyaleps sulay dnsslewy
UONONIISUQY JAUIES Y 1SBUA
PY¥1 oA ¥ SaaoN

P (M) 343 Wixep
SUONEDUMMLLIAT) SIeip

o W
o9 3Iqol

73

P)] SEAISS LOKRAIUNUS

00'Z UOISISA

aineubig

0.L6 6177 ‘VAleisald Jueuci ‘meq sA 9
aas 0LOA oA 'ucibusisay

570 2971 X8s3|ppil ‘UoeI( 1S3AN ‘DUET YHomspucutiey ‘aBpol 3y i 'ssnoH uoheiny

Id9 GNS 'UoPLIMG ‘litH [IWPUIM ‘Y8013 150d 'SU3D HHJ

N0 £117 ‘eaysubiguag ‘udesy 13 ‘peoy uBiquaq Jaddn ‘alenbg ysy
309 8371 “anysybiquaq ‘yresiq ‘peod uaplysi Breid Allly

406 6177 ‘enusybiquag ‘uAiRISaud ‘BnuBAY oA 'suoRdQ 00 O/D
HYE Za0N '*as3I0PI ‘'uolARIQ 1SapA WSIsaL) ASoinp 06

HO9 ZMN 'UOPUO0T ‘PEOY JaqUINH “SSNOH WNIUUSHIAL ‘2L IUN

M6 011V ‘2JUSPIOJLUaH ‘PISIIEH WEd SSauIsNg PiBIeH

LM 1Z9Y ‘ooishuiseq 'Lgle xog Od

Zal 8171 '1AUY 'PROY POOA 'BAUAQD BLINOGISAAA 'BZZ JUN

4dS PLOS 'uoldweyines ‘ABpn BIUUBNIG ‘WNIPELS JUSPIADLY SPUSli]
Qrz S140 ‘BIp1eD ‘(BA SHEL BIISNPUL LA A UBIS ‘T aun

431 10 luay .E:E&:mo ._._O«mmhn_ 'peoy 3A0JD)

DL LoL1g ‘yBelly 18s4s UIqgoq g4

1rg #13d 'squed 'Yaaqsipn 'saoiq slppiy 'gsnoYLLLB L PUBSUMO L
SHZ 9ZNL U8 'pIojysY ‘13a1ISWeH ‘s0e.a ], PlayeS 8

VS LAg BAUSHIOA ISIM ‘PIojpeIg ‘BURT JBIIA (12-89

M3 81T "aaysyBiquaq JAYY ‘BuuaD 9S0Y SUUM v

GHB GXH '9I1USHIOA 1S9M ‘PUEIIT HliEd SSOUISNE Splaymo’] ‘0| LoleBineN
385 ©14 Psarod Wnowhaph 'SpuBipsy ‘peoy ABMmuasio 6L

X€9 9FHD 'TBMIM ‘UolaIoN "8aug sseIBnog o8

408 | LNN ‘Siueyuopn ‘Ausaeq 'yied ssewisng spueeay ‘unog Hodwe g
DUNANYH '9Z 95 01 Xod 0d ‘813D sWed uedomng

Nre 9LX0 "UeXQ ‘Anqueg 'Sjeisg [BUjsnpu| SIWPIA, 'PROY SIBWPIAA ¥L
vd 529 “weybujuug )4 uogIoH ‘9SNoH 8s5)

8171 ‘sareAM YHON 'Muy ‘Aeg (Bwiury Sued asudieiug pAM L

JONVH4 Jeydoisuyn ig ABreD 008ss ‘a1 Wad na any

SH6 LLNN 'SIUeLUON ‘AQi0) '66 X08 Od

X¥6 $79 ‘uoyog 'yuomuie ‘peoy [IIUBUCIS 'alluan) SoMISS SJuBUL

v 8177 ‘usybiquag 'Ayy ‘peoy Usien /1)

dNG L LdN 'Wodmap ‘Bosiy 'alels3 [BLASNPUI JAISIWAILOY
plalalsayD 'aLeT YUOUE)S ‘9SNoH Bluueug
DD SWS A2ung ‘uoieysieD 'peoy WBjUIL g

g afied

SOJEI00SSY 0% g

Jsuin] ss0Y
MDA JO AHSIBAIUN AYL

Pown) SuApSIS

YIrUg Aol t

abipojeael]

sonsibo AenD 1BI0L

P11 seyddng Bulpung ayijoaLioy L
WE3] Usaloy eyl

uspMo O L MBMIRD Q L

PajlT MU' {

9190l -1

AWPJIF wsInog

PAUWIT Ay U SIelS

qro ljeqieod uoidweuinog

P Spocd Uozos4 soddeug

P SUOSG B IOJRAIRS

UOISIA B PUNOS JE1S

adseug piveq

sasudigug WS

wea} sa|ddng

PueyRsue) haans

suend sisaesaadsg

rajep sbuudg pbuyry'd's
Washs punog

upjl anss

PY1 uolingu)sig Buegays

HEND (adoing) saluonssig dieug
uojes

Oid Wo2ag

P SPnpoLy coureg

wabeg

I srauodwo) gy

2 dnous e (eioy

P 2nue) Arojeg  a:hL Huy
NT¥ POOM &)jauRiy ~sBume g3y
PI S80S SUHUOD 48y

PI SUSBIISPUIAA OJNY OBY
ueunoiy Atleg

2010
9010
Y012
6010
4010
8010
¥0LD
€012
2010
LOLD
0012
08D
roso

1680
HOSD
2080
080
Qosd
3082
8050
Y052
6080
8082
408D
9050
S0S2
SO
€080
080

0082
£04D
08D
5042
£0d0
[A112 1)
102 14)
00HD

900Zs¢L/10




002 UoISIA

aled ainjeublg
' dav 9111 ‘aaysyBuigeq rejpog 'sabenod ppnyniuod 1
oo.m?_v ASt 8LT1 [uysybuigag AUy '9Auq ynos sk
oo.mmo_m HYOQ £ET7 'AMUCT ‘uBLOBHIBIUE(T 'fBS| DJBd OF
co__‘t,v adz ¢L 717 ‘sJysybuigaq ‘|Auy ‘@auq uamisq gl
oo XDO PEA 'Xasa|ppiy ‘'sadeH 'snuaay lsousds g|
s gHE 9111 '2aysybuigeq “ubiqusq ‘snuaay pAmD ol
oc.oom‘ 189 6LON "aaysweyBumoN ‘plRusUB ‘sAl(] siaAueq g
oo.mmw_u AYE AN 'UBBIA ‘Plaadel U] UCIYSY "SAOID LBIBUIS] |2
o 14z 81 ‘anysyBuigeq Uy 193NS Uwed Z|
e YHY 8117 "uysyBUKag AUy ‘SRUAAY JOUIASCID) |2
oouvcv. WSO ET] AMUOD SMBLLIUSRLIURS 'USIAABAME ‘UB] A SOBN 6
S.mvn_ﬁ SAAG 6217 'AnuoD 'Aeg UAWOD JEUdN Uoid 6
8.8 F ,_ P drs 127 ‘spisfasiapy 'puiaul snuaAy SMaUNe IS £
S.wE_E TH0 2N ‘2YSpIojpag ‘Lo ‘PeOY UoA3Q Z01
wors Ng1 8111 ‘anusuybugaq ‘1iyy ‘peoy usiBuliem eov
Suomm“ a4z 6171 'aaysybuigag 'uAieisald ‘aauQ Alpiaasg ¥9
8. :#,F St 8271 ‘AMU0D 'Aeg uAmor) 'B8S UO SOUY PROY AT 2
S.mvo.r ZL1S BETT Buysybuigaq ‘ueppAmmapog 'PPNMpaq uAig ||
oo.mz..v ANZ 21717 'suysybuigaq ‘IAYY 'anudAY BioiA g
oc.Bh‘ F d716 2271 'sj9braqy 'uAMO] 'SNUBAY SAOPUSAA B
S.Nmm m XS4 2271 'sjebiaqy 'uresuad YO A 139 ¢
oo.E. AYE 8177 “2HUsSUBLIGaQ AUY ‘BACID JIOWEIAS §
MM.MMM.M 406 2257 'spaaT “Aspop ‘snuaay yinbsy 'sBuip|ing ployseung ¢
) NG 227F "aysybilquaq ‘sebieqy 'uAmo L ‘J0pR SAT
oo.oom aar LS ssiseusue Hed ssauisng uoibulle) ‘asnoH oadn
8_8.\ ONE 0140 'ppApise) ‘sheyie) dled
MM.M SZE LHM 18]Sa0I0AN 18018 JB1LEL 'Z1 | X0g Od "Sljauag B sanuaaay
| IHZ 5 uopuo ‘Bullel ‘espy uojeg 65
Mm.w 14 30T SHO "alysild ‘YaIoApues yied 1eauibul ‘asoid SRIum
0o'ly AQZ 1108 'piojpeig ‘Meysuaxig ‘peoy piojpeig 'lleH pAone)
00'esL'T anysubiguaq AYY ‘PeOY USIelN JEL
oo'zer'e NY8 £LAQ SAYSIASEAOM, 'UrSASS UQ HodiNolS 'YUON PROY |40 95
00'Ze0'ss dlre 04D ‘uopiols) ‘Aepp Asungd Z ‘IUnoooy BlU0D
[HIPATA 3d9 637 1SIsa0ia 'AqIequa ed [eIshpu) SUsIIBA ‘9507 JedSPID4 '9ShOH SIMUSA
00'glz'ozg ASO Zfy] ‘UcinT '9snoH uguo
- 000SE'Z INZ 219 "sdysueiBupiong 'MONER ‘PEOY PIOKXD 81
Q00 908 919 weybuing ‘peoy AsibeH sa-cg ‘a1enbg 1eqos) SI0014 YIs- ‘Ody weybuiwag 'Aouepunpay aoneg AIUaAjosU| ay)

00'L62's5p'L 912 9177 'PAMID AUy 'usmis(] ppuoyd e ABojouyds) pseneBuep

g obeq Sejenossy 09 g

Yo0pARH uely

AayeH aujosen

N8jWeH epuBUly

USa1E) URADY

|15y deapuemed

abeo) exvagey

15014 ABy

usp3 sueys

pS3p|3 suer UAIRET]
SEMPT UREIN

ST Nemxep

SPIEMPZ] JOA]

anybouog Ja1aq

vewdeys [ned

ybnojojon suAean

jaddeyn uAleq

SOIMPEYD pleYdly

121Ze|g esino epuewy
usbpng BIAAG

uaily usydalg

us|ly e

Uy ueug

YHOMSUNY Y1l

SWEpY BlMed

pajw sayey

JUBWILIBACL) AlqUIFSSY USIom,
JI2UNOY) A3 J91S23IOMA
Aalim sejoysiN

10 A2eiian

30UBSA A1 P B4 BHYSHIDA 1SAMN
SUONN|OS A0 SIBgaapm
P {(spueipy} prenBuen

PY7 suojepos

P17 SWio4 SSauIsng ainjuap,
SJOJ0W {[eUXNEA

paklr couain

pun4 @aueInsu| [eUoeN ayL
dnoig wodsja ]

BRI
”nm@%

£0H3
Z0H3
LOH3
£093
2003
1093
0043
033
€033
€033
033
0033
0oa3
€003
2003
103
0003
9083
5083
20v3
S0v3
Pov3
eova
[ £l
00Z9
S0MO
POMD
SOMD
ZOMD
LOMD
DOMD
E0AD
COAD
LOAD
00AD
00No
3010
aolLd

200Z/CL/10




00°0LE'S
00 /29's
00202y
00'881'8
00°LLE'S
00'SPE'RL
00'BEF'D
00°20€'L
00'EL6'2
00'ES9'S
00°696
004988
00°9k¥'e
00882l
000
00'9¥6'cl
00'889'S
000
00'Zez'vl
oo'z9z'sl
000
00'08%' )
00'66%'¢
00'¥59't
00096
00'vee'y
00'vi¥E
000892
00'951'9
00'¥BE'y
00800’
CO'885° L)
00°009'}
007280t
po'sLE'S
0oLl2's
00'519'y
00 LEYV'S

oled

00’2 UoIsIBp

aimeubig
‘glebiaqy 'uAmo | ‘pecy Jueqpues ‘lewselg
Zy¥ 8171 "auusybuigaq 1AuY Yod e 9
M1t 82711 ‘AMUOD ‘e8S - UO - S04 'PEOYH oupnpueT ol
$S6 6177 '@AUsiuyd JUBLOID |38US BpsYieg ‘mojebung syl
ars 61171 'saysubiguag ‘ulieisald 'susples Jamo 'AmuiAa sA g
NAP M Joowsbuels) 'kepn 943 SINYS ‘SUOWEOAS BYL
4H} €79 'u0j(0g oA SR JURISAID UOMPUES £9
HOP 8111 "2iysuBiquad Auy 'uhepy sA ¢
NHZ 8117 '8aysybuigaq Wiy 'esnusay pely |2
rHZ 6171 ‘2aysbuigeq ‘ulielsard YOW A POJEH ¥
015 8L 11 anusubiquaq ‘Aeg BN ‘UBMIO LT 9L
NYZ 8E7T ‘suiysybuigaq 'ufeiseid ‘BUON A LIN £
SSE LETT "Weyaip ‘uolAue] ‘UAKBW 88D ¢6
rig 519 'weybuiung ‘uolseqabpg ‘sUamBES SUINOGSM 21
SHP #£8 PISYPICD UOPNS 'UoISY 3117 ‘PeoY IIIH Auewasoy /gl
DNZ ¥29 "Spue|piiyl 'pidyp|oD UoPNS ‘pecy {ldmsog 1e
816 L1 ‘auysybuigaq 'ulersald ‘peoy BUOIA b3
116 8L 71 'anusybuigeq ‘uALISald JUBUPOE SIEd PPIOKS &%
Ndt 8177 "aaysybiquaq 1Ay ‘PeoY piald 1S3M 91
¥XS 97 'toodlan 'UoMANY 'BA0IS) Uemoy g1
{9z 237 2nysisisaoieT 191820197 'U0)sAS ‘as0| uosduis [ 'Jjoysued uidig
dHs 8177 'anysybuigeq ‘ueppnyy 'anuany Buipiey 1z
Zae 61717 ‘auusbigusq 'ulelsald ‘sauq Jaseyooy ¢
MY| 2877 'PPauAmg ‘Jobleg ‘pia) ppioi4 g1
2 8L717 ‘1Aud ‘PROY UMOMSIEYD 12
VYVYZ O£ 'oupnpuer 19s.S ucyieyn ¢
ars 6117 ‘auysybutgag ‘uijeisald 'suspies) Jamo | ‘AMWIAA SA @
3Ll 8117 ‘auysybuigea 1Auy 1wsns AusH piemp3 £
ANY LV 'alIYsBYD 'UONON ‘Splaupeold o5
HO8 SYAA 'uolBulepa ‘Aevues Jeals 'abejia progedeyn 98 Aejunow 5z
THe 8177 aiysubuigaq '1AYY “peoy uoybug Lz
3IVZ 8117 “enysybuigad] Ay ‘peoy YSIeN ve
odS 8177 "244sybuigaq ‘ueippnyY ‘IpUSH |03H 0Z
n3e 8117 sausubigusq Ay ‘pey poomysead g
Xg9 OFHD ‘feLIp, ‘uojaIol ‘BalQ selbnog g8
9AL 9111 "auusyBiquaq 'ybiquaq ‘uoeg ulig g¢
AYZ BLTT 'anysySiquaq ‘uAielseid ‘anusAy UOUBAG L¢
a9 8177 "saysybuigag “IAYy ‘eso)n

g16eZm

sajeossy D9 g

HO0T(IAA LISY
WBLAR MBIpUY
USIBLHYAA SEIOLIN
SWIBI[IA MBIpUY
UOIS3AA LBGOY
ABIp UIHEWN

POOM SjIBLUAMN
ucsiiap nag

SBLIOY | MBIpUY
Afauin] yeles
Buupue)g 9507 Ajlay
HEPUES iBJes)
MEUS UlOD

nypis Jlewung
yBuig I1apusiyer
ews piaeq
S Uagoy
sHaqoy Aon
Jow|ed uoplosy
Jalog uijog
Hioyaued uidig
saIBld 31BN
aNsnog epur]

uamg) piaeq

SION WELLIP BIEIEN
jeBrooly Suer uoleug
ABI0| puliesSOy
SLLIOW pIeLor
auelE 4O [PRUMN
Asyrt eBuy

Sauop Jajad
UOSHORP UIASY
sauof sawer dijiyd
pIeZZ| UsLe(

unj usasig

saybny swman
YBUUBRH UIADY
shaiydwiny umeg

9002/21/10




00'Z UoISIaA,
sleq ainjeubig

00°8L6'¥8.L'S Bulelo] saug gz

oo'e IHZ Sm uopuo ‘Buie3 ‘esty uoked 65 FBUM SEIOUDIN  0OMY

000 LN 63S UOpUOT ‘PEOY JUNCWISBAN EZ1 Juel | PRUWEBYOW  00LM

000 NS 8117 PAMID 'Auy ‘Aeg [aWwu JUBN PRIOY] L puepauyng v Uyor  00SH
, 000 M9 LY 21YSBLD "LIOOUNY 'UDUON ‘Sp|apRog 98 BUBLEJIN IBBUDIY  GOWY

000 455 LLAQ JUsIaisasiop fapsaion "sue ysemdaalus ‘aBenon uieg afeeq uel  0oHY

60 N2 81L0M SRUSPIOJUBH ‘PIOfIEAA PROY (2pUaddiyum g1 UBWNYD SILY  00OY

000 9N6 298 aiyseaueT A|jBUM iied SPUB(DOOA 82 Bng meipuy  Lody

00'0 DH 294 aliusyieg ‘Bupesy ‘enuasy LNOSUHON g1 BZUEP] O|0Bd 004

oo diD§ ZEAD ‘aulusyomiean 'edg uolBules] ‘soBld UopUsIE]

o6 Bysapag woer  008Y

g abed Ssjeloossy D g g 900¢/2L/10




Rule 4.73 Form 4.25
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Vanguard PLC
In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration 5 May 2006

1. | Name of Creditor

2. | Address of Creditor

3. | Total amount of ¢laim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
administration (see note)

4. | Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
administrator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

5. | If the {otal amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

6. | If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

7. { i you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(h)

8. | Give details of whether the whole or any part Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

9. | Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10. | Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11. | Signature of creditor ar person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




